PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sander Jurgen ROOSENDAAL	08/14/2006
Martinus Hermanus Wilhelmus Maria VAN DELDEN	08/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12097421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: noemi.chapa@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003591US1
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARRY LIBERCHUK

Total Attachments: 1

source=003591US1_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021095 FRAME: 0042

500566395

40.00 ,

CH \$40.0

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

susiness at Groenewouds	eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherland	ds, its successors, assigns, and
ntly herewith us on, ha	ving a Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
or claiming priority the ontinuations, continuations	refrom including, but not limited to, any and ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and ext	l all provisionals, non- ensions thereof, and the right to
t when granted, solely to		
the expense of the Assigning patent prosecutional	nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all actions and infringement actions, and do all	l rightful oaths, testify in all other such acts which may be
ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
(sign name here)	Sånder Jurgen ROOSENIVAAL	, Assignor
(sign name here)	Martinus Hermanus Wilhelmus	, Assignor
	susiness at Groenewouds luding any nominees (contly herewith us on	is on

Maria VAN DELDEN

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

PATENT REEL: 021095 FRAME: 0043